BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-435-1 00
Issue 1, August, 1958
AT&TCo Standard
TELEPHONE SETS - 440, 460 TYPES
IDENTIFICATION AND ASSEMBLY OF PARTS
1.00 GENERAL

2.02 All 440- and 460-type sets are similar in
outward appearance. Various features are
obtained by different type keys and methods of
connections for the various coded sets.
2.03 Early type nonilluminated sets were
equipped with black buttons. As these sets
are returned from the field and pass through
Western Electric Company repair shops, they are
equipped with clear plastic buttons if specified by
the telephone company. Therefore, sets with clear
plastic buttons may be nonilluminated. Refer to
Table A for complete list of sets.
2.04 440-type telephone sets are 4-button key
sets arranged for hold, pickup, signal, or
cutoff. Variations of the above features may be
obtained to meet the customer's requirements.
2.05 441-type telephone sets are 4-button sets
arranged for hold, pickup, and exclusion.
The exclusion key (right-hand plunger) is added
in the switchhook section of the mounting. This
key when operated (pulled up) permits the user'to
exclude other stations which have access to the
same line. It is automatically restored to normal
when the handset is returned to on-hook position.
This prevents station from being excluded from
the line following the termination of a private con
versation. Sets with the exclusion feature are
wired at the factory for exclusion on the first line
but may be moved to other lines by the installer if
required.
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1958
Printed in U. S. A. Page 1
SECTION 502-435-100
TABLE A
COMPLETE LIST OF SETS
Code
Features Exclusion Remarks
Manual Dial
440AA 440AC PPPP
440BA 440BC PPPS
• When the second letter of the
set code suffix is either E or G,
440EA 440EC HPPP the set can be used with lA
440EE 440EG HPPP or lAl.
440FA 440FC HPPS
440FE 440FG HPPS • When the second letter of the
440GA 440GC HPPC set code suffix is either A or C,
the set can be used with lA
440GE 440GG HPPC only.
441EA 441EC HPPP X
444AA 444AC pppp • Features
444EA 444EC HPPP H =Hold (nonlocking)
444EE 444EG HPPP P =Pickup (locking)
444FA 444FC HPPS S = Signal (nonlocking)
444FE 444FG HPPS
C =Cutoff (turn button)
445AA 445AC pppp X
445BA 445BC PPPS
• All sets in this section are
X manufacture discontinued.
445CA 445CC PPPC X
445DA 445DC PPSC X • Cords
445EA 445EC HPPP X
See section entitled Station
445EE 445EG HPPP X Cords.
445FA 445FC HPPS X
445GA 445GC HPPC X
460AA 460AC pppppp
460GA 460GC HPPPPP
460GE 460GG HPPPPP
460HA 460HC HPPPPS
460HE 460HG HPPPPS
460KA 460KC HPPPPC

for exclusion, pickup, signal, and hold (see Fig. 3
and 4). In addition, certain codes are equipped
with a cutoff key that is a turn-button type key
which can be wired to any one line in the set. It is
used for disconnecting an extension station or an
extension ringer, or may be used to control the
ringer in the set or to disconnect a listening-in set.
Fig. 3- 445-type Telephone Set (External)
EXCLUSION SWITCH
ASSEMBLY
HOUSING
P-240460
LAMPS
SIA
Fig. 4- 445-type Telephone Set (Internal)
ISS 1, SECTION 502-435-100
Page 5
=·. ,.
SECTION 502-435-100
2.08 460-type telephone sets are 6-button non
illuminated sets which can be arranged for
hold, pickup, signal, and cutoff.
CARD WINDOW
P-462663
AR PLASTIC
PUSH BUTTONS
P-482641
EXCLUSION
BUTTON
CUTOFF KEY
TURN BUTTON
P-462121
FOOT ASSEMBLY
P - 470771
Fig. 5- 465-type Telephone Set (External)
HOUSING
P-240461
LAMPS
51 A
2.09 461-type telephone sets are 6-button non
illuminated sets arranged for hold, pickup,
signal, and exclusion.
2.10 464-type telephone sets are 6-button illumi
nated key sets which can be arranged for
pickup, signal, and hold.
2.11 465-type telephone sets are 6-button illumi
nated key sets which can be arranged for
hold, pickup, signal, cutoff, and exclusion (see
Fig. 5 and 6).
2.12 440- and 460-type sets are arranged for,
but not equipped with, 61P filters. If a
filter is required, refer to material catalog for
proper code.
RINGER
BIAL
RETAINING STRIP
P-462122
KEY
562 OK
Fig. 6- 465-type Telephone Set (Internal)
Page 6
•
3.00 ASSEMBLY OF PARTS
3.01 Table B lists the commonly used piece
parts.
3.02 Table C lists the parts that are common to
both illuminated and nonilluminated sets.
TABLE B
COMMONLY USED PIECE PARTS
Item No.
Push Button P-482841